q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  222222222222q  q  22q  q  q  q  2222q  q  q  q  q  q  22222222q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  222222q  q  q  q  q  q  222222q  q  q  q  2222q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  22q  q  q  q  222222q  q  q  q  22222222q  q  q  q  2222q  q  q  q  22q  q  q  q  2222q  q  q  q  2222q  q  q  q  2222q  q  q  q  222222q  q  q  q  222222q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  2222q  q  q  q  2222q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  2222q  q  q  q  22q  q  q  q  2222q  q  q  q  q  q  22q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  22q  q  22q  q  22q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  22q  q  22q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  22222222222222q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q  q

Share

ISIN DE000PAT1AG3

SIN (Security Identification Number) PAT1AG

Code P1Z

Share capital at 30 June 2014 EUR 63,077,300

No. of shares in issue at 30 June 2014 63,077,300

Second quarter 2014/First half 2014 high2 EUR 9.76/EUR 9.76

Second quarter 2014/First half 2014 low2 EUR 8.06/EUR 7.49

Closing price 20132 EUR 7.67

Closing price at 30 June 20142 EUR 9.70

Share price performance 26.5%

Market capitalisation at 30 June 2014 EUR 611.8 million

Average trading volume per day
(first 6 months of 2014)3 101,300 shares

Indices SDAX, GEX, DIMAX

Key Figures

1	 Without amortisation of other intangible assets (fund management contracts) and gains/losses from currency translation,
adjusted for profit/loss from interest rate hedges without cash effect. Realised changes in the value of investment property
included.

2	 Closing price Xetra-trading
3	 All German stock exchanges

Structure of assets and capital

EUR ’000 30.06.2014 31.12.2013

Non-current assets 344,838 390,036

Current assets 482,012 502,679

Equity 390,126 374,481

Equity ratio (in %) 47.2 41.9

Non-current liabilities 102,217 104,316

Current liabilities 334,507 413,918

Total assets 826,850 892,715

Revenues and earnings

EUR ’000 2nd quarter 2014 2nd quarter 2013 1st half of 2014 1st half of 2013

01.04. –
30.06.2014

01.04. –
30.06.2013

01.01. –
30.06.2014

01.01. –
30.06.2013

Revenues 37,601 47,660 84,649 89,761

Total operating performance 43,798 50,730 99,199 89,791

EBITDA 586 6,706 12,753 10,530

EBIT –1,097 5,326 9,486 7,835

EBT 2,019 11,557 15,190 17,787

Operating result1 5,458 10,487 21,450 18,139

Consolidated net profit 3,271 12,550 15,311 17,746

4
4
4
5
5
6

11
20
20
21

22
24
25
26
27

28
28
29
30
30
31
31
32
32
32
34
34
35
35
46
46

Contents

Letter to Our Shareholders

Consolidated Interim Management Report
PATRIZIA on the Capital Market
Our Employees
Other Events
Economic Report
	 Economic Environment
	 The Course of Business in the First Half of 2014
	 Economic Position in the First Half of 2014
Supplementary Report
Development of Opportunities and Risks
Report on Expected Developments

Consolidated Interim Financial Statements
Consolidated Balance Sheet
Consolidated Income Statement
Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income